Net impact due to exchange rates Receivable /
(Payable) for AED AED (0.74)  (14.79)  AED (0.74)  (14.79)

Particulars 31st March 2023

Amount in Rs.Amount in FC

31st March 2022

Amount in Rs.Amount in FC

B. Credit risk

 Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or

customer contract, leading to a financial loss. The Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating

activities such as primarily trade receivables and from its investing activities, including deposits with

banks and financial institutions, cash and cash equivalent and other financial instruments.

 Trade receivables

 Customer credit risk is managed by the Company’s established policy, procedures and control relating

to customer credit risk management. Credit exposure risk is mainly influenced by class or type of

customers, depending upon their characteristics.  Credit risk is managed through credit approval

process by establishing credit limits along with continuous monitoring of credit worthiness of

customers to whom credit terms are granted. Outstanding customer receivables are regularly

monitored.

(Figures in ̀ '000)

  Foreign currency sensitivity on unhedged exposure

For 31 March 2023 USD +5%  1,420   1,420

  -5% (1,420)   (1,420)

 EUR  +5%   1,730   1,730

   -5%   (1,730)  (1,730)

 AED  +5%   1   1

   -5%   (1)   (1)

For 31 March 2022 USD +5%  1,547   1,547

  -5%  (1,547)   (1,547)

 EUR  +5%   1,856   1,856

   -5%   (1,856)   (1,856)

 AED  +5%   1   1

   -5%   (1)  (1)

Financial Year Change in
foreign

currency rates

Foreign
currency

Effect on
profit

before tax

Effect on
pre-tax
equity

(Figures in ̀ '000)

Sintercom India Ltd. Annual Report 2022-23

140

Year ended 31 March 2023

Long Term Borrowings  34,114   63,587   -   -   97,702

Short Term Borrowings  1,82,522   -   -   -   1,82,522

Total  2,16,636   63,587   -   -   2,80,223

Year ended 31 March 2022

Long Term Borrowings  52,985   32,949   -   -   85,935

Short Term Borrowings  1,58,872   -   -   -   1,58,872

Total  2,11,857   32,949   -   -   2,44,807

Particulars 3-5 years1-3 years Beyond
5 years

Total

 Financial instruments and cash deposits

 Credit risk from balances with banks and financial institutions is managed by the Company in

accordance with Company’s policy.

 Liquidity risk

 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company may not be able to meet its present and future cash flow and

collateral obligations without incurring unacceptable losses. Company's objective is to, at all time

maintain optimum levels of liquidity to meet its cash and collateral requirements. Company closely